

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 316 OF 2023**

Rajalakshmi Automobiles Pvt Ltd ... Petitioner

vs.

Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Ltd ... Respondent

Mr. D. Banerji i/b. Ms. Sapana Rachure for the Petitioner.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 12th DECEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Issue notice for final disposal of the petition at admission stage. Notice is made returnable on 23rd January 2026.
2. In addition to the court notice, learned advocate for the petitioner to serve the respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)