

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 316 OF 2023
WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 326 OF 2023**

Rajalakshmi Automobiles Pvt Ltd ... Petitioner

vs.

Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Ltd ... Respondent

Mr. D. Banerji a/w. Priya Chaubey i/b. Sapana Rachure for
Petitioner

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 27th MARCH 2026

ORDER:

1. Notice for final disposal is already issued. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent is served and both the petitions are to be heard finally. Office has not listed the connected Arbitration Petition No. 326 of 2023. None appears for the respondent today.

2. Stand over to 10th April 2026.

3. To be listed under the same caption. Office shall also list the connected arbitration petition on the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)