

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 316 OF 2023
WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 326 OF 2023

Rajalakshmi Automobiles Pvt Ltd .. Petitioner

Versus

Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Ltd .. Respondent

.....

- Mr. Dibyajyoti Banerji i/by Ms. Sapana Rachure, Advocates for Petitioner
- Mr. Shreyas Lele i/by M/s. Khaitan Legal Associates, Advocates for Respondent

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 22, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Banerji, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Lele, Advocate for Respondent.

2. In view of the order dated 08.04.2026 read with 15.04.2026, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b). Same shall stand extended till the next date.

3. Learned Advocate for Respondent informs the Court that Interim Applications have been filed by Respondent but not yet numbered. Petitioner has already been served with copies of the Interim Applications. Petitioners are directed to file affidavit in reply to the same before the next date.

4. Stand over to 4th May, 2026.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.04.22
17:45:08 +0530