

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 316 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 15861 OF 2026
WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 326 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14426 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14418 OF 2026

Rajalakshmi Automobiles Pvt Ltd .. Petitioner

Versus

Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Ltd .. Respondent

.....

- Mr. Dibyajyoti Banerji i/by Ms. Sapana Rachure, Advocates for Petitioner
- Ms. Simran Grover i/by M/s. Khaitan Legal Associates, Advocates for Respondent

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 4, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. Time to file affidavit in reply stands extended by a further period of four weeks from today.
3. Stand over to **8th June, 2026.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.05.05
10:57:13
+0530